NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following entitled ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting of 

the Parish Council of the Parish of St. James, State of Louisiana, on May 15, 2024, and laid over for publication of notice: 

PROPOSED ORDINANCE 24-07 

ST. JAMES PARISH COUNCIL 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF SIX 

MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($6,500,000) OF PARISH 

OF ST. JAMES, STATE OF LOUISIANA REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2024, 

PRESCRIBING THE FORM, TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH BONDS 

AND THE SECURITY THEREFOR; DESIGNATING THE DATE, 

DENOMINATION AND PLACE OF PAYMENT OF SUCH BONDS; 

PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT OF SUCH BONDS IN PRINCIPAL AND

[...]

James, State of Louisiana (the “Parish or “Issuer”), pursuant to the provisions 

of Section 1430 of Title 39 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended, and other constitutional and 

statutory authority (the “Act”), desires to incur debt and issue Six Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($6,500,000) of its Revenue Bonds, Series 2024 (the “Bonds”), for the purpose of (i) providing sufficient funds for 

the design and construction of a new senior center facility, including the purchase of any furnishings, fixtures and 

equipment incidental or necessary in connection therewith, and (ii) paying the costs of issuance of the Bonds (the